ORDER SHEET West Bengal Administrative Tribunal

Present.-

The Hon'ble Mrs. Urmita Datta (Sen)

The Hon'ble Dr. A. K. Chanda

Case No.	CCP	- 120	of 2017
----------	-----	-------	---------

	Case No. <u>CCP - 120 of 2017</u>	
		the Principal Secretary,
Γ	Department of Healt Fr. Ratul Basu Versus Government, of West, Be	9
Serial No. and	Versus Government of West Be Order of the Tribunal	Office action with date
date of order	with signature	and dated signature of
	With organism	parties when necessary.
1	2	3
02 26/04/2018	For the Applicant: Mr. Dibyendra Narayan Mr. Sankha Ghosh, Mr. Ranjit Kumar Mond	
	Advocates. For the State Respondents: Mr. Soumendra Narayan Advocate.	
	The instant contempt petition has been filed praying for implementation of the order dated	
	14/07/2017 passed in OA 571 of 2017.	
	Mr. Soumendra Narayan Ray, has submitted	
	that he is appearing for all the contemnors.	
	However, it is noted that no Vakalatnama has been	
	filed on behalf of the contemnors. Mr. Soumendra	
	Narayan Ray, has undertaken to file Vakalatnama	
	before the next date of hearing.	
	The Counsel for the Contemnors, Mr.	
	Soumendra Narayan Ray has placed one speaking	
	order dated 25/04/2018 and has tried to submit	
	that compliance has been made.	
	However, the Counsel for the applicant has	
	drawn our attention to the para 3 of internal page 7	
	of the order dated 14/07/2017 passed in OA 571	
	l	1

of 2017 and has submitted that this Tribunal had

ORDER SHEET – (Continuation)

Form No.

Dr. Ratul Basu

Mr. Anil Verma, IAS, the Principal Secretary, Department of Health & Family Welfare, Government of West Bengal & Others.

Case No. CCP -	Government of West Benga	l & Otners.
Serial No. and date of order	Order of the Tribunal with signature	Office action with date and dated signature of parties when necessary.
1	almostly use of the enimine that is an involved with	3
	already was of the opinion that issue involved with	
	regard to the resignation, was already settled and	
	the respondent authority has only to pass a	
	necessary order. However, the instant order dated	
	25/04/2018 is totally contrary to the findings of	
	the Tribunal.	
	Heard the parties and perused the record as	
	well our order dated 14/07/2017 passed in OA	
	571 of 2017.	
	We are of the prima facie view that the	
	reasoned order dated 25/04/2018 passed by the	
	Director of Medical Education, Government of West	
	Bengal is not complied with our order	
	dated14/07/2017.	
	In view of the above, the contemnor no. 2 i.e.	
	Dr. Debashis Bhattacharyya, the Director of	
	Medical Education & Ex-Officio Secretary,	
	Department of Health & Family Welfare is directed	
	either to comply with the order by four weeks or to	
	present before this Tribunal by the next date to	
	explain such non compliance.	
	The Registry is directed to serve a copy	
	of this order to the contemnor no. 2 i.e. Dr.	
	1	

Debashis Bhattacharyya, the Director of

Medical Education & Ex-Officio Secretary,

ORDER SHEET – (Continuation)

Form No.		Dr. Ratul Basu	
Case No. CCP -	- 120 of 2017	Mr. Anil Verma, IAS, Department of Healt Government of West Ben	
Serial No. and date of order	Order of	Order of the Tribunal with signature	
1	Department of Health	2 & Familu Welfare.	3
		e listed on 15.05.2018 .	
	Plain copy.		
	Dr. A. K. CHANDA MEMBER(A)	URMITA DATTA (SEN) MEMBER(J)	
Rajat			

ORDER SHEET – (Continuation)

Form No.	<i>Dr</i>	Dr. Ratul Basu	
Case No. CCP –	Mr. Anil Verma, IAS, th Department of Health Government of West Benga 120 of 2017	& Family Welfare,	
Serial No. and date of order	Order of the Tribunal with signature	Office action with date and dated signature of	
1	2	parties when necessary.	